with payment of markup due on monthly basis.

B)	 LOAN / ADVANCE TO NISHAT HOTELS AND PROPERTIES LIMITED

Nishat Hotels and Properties Limited (NHPL) was incorporated on 04 October 2007 as a public 
company limited by shares. Its authorized share capital is Rs. 12,908,890,270/- (Rupees Twelve 
Billion Nine Hundred Eight Million Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only) 
divided into 1,290,889,027 (One Billion Two Hundred Ninety Million Eight Hundred Eighty Nine 
Thousand Twenty Seven Only) ordinary shares of PKR 10 each. Its main object is to carry on 
retail and hospitality business in Pakistan. For the intended purpose, NHPL has acquired site 
of 119 Kanals, 6 Marlas and 73 SFT of Commercial Land situated at Trade and Finance Block,